

## Kentucky Angus Auxiliary Kentucky Angus Princess Rules

- 1. She must be at least 13 years of age and not over 15 years of age by January 1 of current year.
- 2. She must be a resident of Kentucky.
- 3. She must be a member of the Kentucky Junior Angus Association.
- 4. She must present a signed statement of consent to enter the contest from her parents or guardian.
- 5. She must own Angus cattle.
- 6. She must not have been Kentucky Angus Princess previously.
- 7. If selected Princess, she is required to be available for appearances at the Kentucky State Fair, Kentucky Beef Expo Show and the Kentucky Angus Preview Show.
- 8. She will be expected to help the Queen hand out awards.
- 9. The Princess will be announced at the Kentucky Beef Expo Angus Banquet.
- 10. She must be available for an interview at a time designated by the Committee.
- 11. There will be a dress code for the Princess consisting of black pants or skirt and a red jacket, sweater or dressy top. No crop tops.
- 12. Mail to Missy Flanders. Resumes/applications MUST be **RECEIVED** no later than 2/15/2023.

Mail to: Missy Flanders 75 Shipp Rd. Buffalo, KY 42716